

Case No. _____

**IN THE TENTH COURT OF APPEALS
AT WACO**

In re Gloria Neal, Earl White, Michael A. White, and Betty White

PETITION FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

Matthew D. Doss (SBOT #24069624)
YOUNGKIN & DOSS, PLLC
3131 E. 29th St., Bldg. D., Ste. 200
Bryan, Texas 77802
Phone: (979) 776-1325
Fax: (979) 776-1315
Email: *matt@youngkinlaw.com*

Ty Clevenger (SBOT #24034380)
1095 Meadow Hill Drive
Lavon, Texas 75166
Phone: (979) 985-5289
Fax: (979) 530-9523
Email: *tyclevenger@yahoo.com*

ATTORNEYS FOR RELATORS

CONTENTS

IDENTITY OF PARTIES AND COUNSEL.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	ii
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	2
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	8
ISSUE NO. 1: Whether attorneys Gaines West and Rob George and their law firm may appear against the Relators in a case wherein they previously represented the Relators.....	8
ISSUE NO. 2: Whether attorneys Gaines West and Rob George may appear as counsel in a case wherein they are necessary fact witnesses.....	10
ISSUE NO. 3: Whether the request to disqualify Gaines West, Rob George and their law firm was timely.....	12
PRAYER.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	17

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Anderson Producing Inc. v. Koch Oil Co.</i> , 929 S.W.2d 416 (Tex. 1996).....	13-14
<i>Clarke v. Ruffino</i> , 819 S.W.2d 947, 948 (Tex. App. – Houston [14 th Dist.] 1991, <i>orig. proceeding</i>), writ dismissed w.o.j. (Mar. 4, 1992).....	13-14
<i>Henderson v. Floyd</i> , 891 S.W.2d 252 (Tex.1995).....	9
<i>In re Bahn</i> , 13 S.W.3d 865 (Tex.App.–Fort Worth 2000, <i>orig. proceeding</i>).....	15
<i>In re Columbia Valley Healthcare System, L.P.</i> , 320 S.W.3d 819 (Tex. 2010).....	8
<i>In re Guidry</i> , 316 S.W.3d 729 (Tex.App.–Houston [14 Dist.] 2010, <i>orig. proceeding</i>).....	14
<i>In re Roseland Oil & Gas, Inc.</i> , 68 S.W.3d 784 (Tex. App. - Eastland 2001, <i>orig. proceeding</i>).....	10-11
<i>Nat'l Med. Enterprises, Inc. v. Godbey</i> , 924 S.W.2d 123 (Tex. 1996).....	2
<i>Rio Hondo Implement Co. v. Euresti</i> , 903 S.W.2d 128 (Tex.App.–Corpus Christi 1995, <i>orig. proceeding</i>).....	9

Turner v. Turner,
385 S.W.2d 230 (Tex. 1965).....8

Wasserman v. Black,
910 S.W.2d 564 (Tex.App.–Waco 1995, *orig. proceeding*).....9-10

STATUTES

Texas Gov't. Code § 22.221.....2

RULES

Texas Disc. R. of Prof. Conduct 1.09.....8-10, 12

Texas Disc. R. of Prof. Conduct 3.08.....13, 15
